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Craneflies
Cranefly Recording Scheme
Tipuloidea & Ptychopteridae

pete.ento22@gmail.com
Newsletter: John Kramer
john kramer@btinternet.com

Soldierflies

Soldierflies & allies & Recording Scheme

Martin Harvey
kitenetter@googlemail.com

Anthomyiids

myiidae Recording Scheme

Phil Brighton
helophilus@hotmail.co.uk

Sepsids

Sepsidae Recording Scheme

Steve Crellin
steve_crellinl@hotmail.co.uk

Scathophagids

Scathophagid Recording Scheme

Stuart Ball
stuart.ball@dsl.pipex.com
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Chironomids

Dixidae
& Thaumaleidae

Empid &
Dolichopodid

Recording Scheme

Martin Drake
martindrakez@grpail.cam
Steven Hewitt
smhewitt@hotmail.co.uk

Agromyzidae

Leaf-miner Recording Scheme

Barry Warrington

agromyzidaeRS@gmail.com

Micropezids
Tanypezids

Stilt & Stalk Fly Recording Scheme

Darwyn Sumner

Darwyn.sumner@ntlworld.com

Oestrids

Oestridae Recording Scheme

Andrew Grayson
andrewgrayson1962@live.co.uk

Fungus gnats

Mycetophilidae & allies

Peter Chandler

chandgnats@aol.com

Culicidae

Mosquitoes Recording Scheme

Hoverflies

Hoverfly Recording Scheme

Flat-footed flies

Platypezidae

Roger Morris
roger.morris@dsl.pipex.com
Newsletter editor: David Iliff
davidiliff@talk21.com

Peter Chandler

chandgnats@aol.com

Pipunculidae
Study Group

Chloropids

Chloropidae Study Group

Forum

Conopids

with Lonchopteridae, Ulidiidae, Pallopteridae
& Platystomatidae

dave.clements

Tachinids

Tachinidae Recording Scheme

Chris Raper
chris.raper@hartslock.org.uk
Matthew Smith

MatSmithl@compuserve.com

Calliphorids

Calliphoridae Recording Scheme

Olga Retka
aruma@wp.pl

Tephritids

Tephritid flies Recording Scheme

Sciomyzids

Snail-killing flies Recording Scheme

lan McLean
ianmclean@waitrose.com
Darwyn Sumner
Darwyn.sumner@ntlworld.com

Laurence Clemons
laurenceclemons56@gmail.com
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